The study succinctly examined the Effect of National Assembly Constituency Projects and Rural Development in 

Southern Senatorial District of Taraba State. Data for the study were collected using questionnaire and field 

interview. Four hundred (400) questionnaire were administered across Southern Senatorial District of Taraba State 

and three hundred and forty eight (348) were retrieved. The questionnaire were designed in line with the objectives 

of the study. The study adopts Basic Need Approach to explain and justify the subject under review. The research 

revealed that National Assembly constituency projects has improved the lives of the rural poor in Taraba south and

[...]

as at 2006 census is 238,283; Donga Local Government 

Area is 133,105; Ibi Local Government area is 84,302; 

Takum Local Government area is 134,576; Ussa Local 

Government 90,889, (NBS, 2020). Cumulatively, the 

target population of southern Taraba as at 2006 census 

was six hundred and eighty one thousand, one hundred 

and ten people (681,110). 

Sample and Sampling Techniques  

This study adopts random sampling techniques, 

alternatively known as probability sampling. This 

sampling techniques used randomization to make sure 

that every elements of the population gets equal chance

[...]

will do,· and if several      thousands, a 5% or less will 

do. 

Method of Data Collection and Analysis. 

Data for the study were collected using questionnaire and 

field interview. Four hundred (400) questionnaire were 

administered across Southern Senatorial District of 

Taraba State and three hundred and forty eight (348) 

were retrieved. The questionnaire were designed in line 

with the objectives of the study and information gathered 

from socio-demographic data of the respondents, and 

questionnaire arising from the objectives of the research 

were critically analyzed using descriptive statistics such